CITY OF PRINCETON RESOLUTION NO. 23-72

APPROVING MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PRINCETON AND LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERVICES, INC. (LOCAL #306)

WHEREAS, Law Enforcement Labor Services, Inc., Local No. 306 (LELS), is the exclusive representative for certain City of Princeton employees;

WHEREAS, the parties are parties to a labor agreement for January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2023 ("Labor Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties met and negotiated over modifying certain components of the Labor Agreement for the adoption of a new Base Pay Structure for 2023;

WHEREAS, the parties reached a tentative agreement on implementing certain components of such changes through a memorandum of agreement ("MOA"); and

WHEREAS, The City of Princeton must execute the MOA and implement it in the form of a resolution under Minnesota Statutes, section 179A.20, subdivisions 1 and 5.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The MOA between the City of Princeton and LELS is approved.
- 2. The City of Princeton's management shall execute the MOA.
- 3. The City of Princeton shall implement the MOA.

J	
PASSED by the City of Princeton's City Counc	eil on this,
ATTEST	
City Clerk	Mayor